© Carrier Corporation 2014 Form 42WKN-5PD
Hydronic ceiling cassette units offer:
• 6 chilled water cooling models to
properly match job
• Optional electric heat or hot water
coil
• Wall-mounted thermostat
• Installation cost savings through

Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14,15
Features/Benefits (cont)
Model number nomenclature
42 SERIES HYDRONIC CEILING CASSETTES
20 N
42WKN – Hydronic Cooling
 Ceiling Cassette
Supply Voltage
A – 115-1-60
B – 208-1-60
C – 230-1-60
H – 277-1-60
J – 110-1-50
K – 220-1-50
A
Design Revision
A – Current Design
Control
E – Electro-Mechanical Controls
M – Microprocessor Controls
Heating Option
N – None
A – Electric Heat
B – Hot Water Heating Coil
Filtration
A – Cleanable Filter
B – MERV 8 Filter
A E42WKN
Unit Size and Nominal Capacity
08 – 8 MBtuh
12 – 12 MBtuh
18 – 18 MBtuh
20 – 20 MBtuh
33 – 33 MBtuh
36 – 36 MBtuh
A
3
LEGEND NOTES:
1. Cooling capacity based on 80 F dry bulb/67 F wet bulb indoor and
a 45 F entering/55 F leaving chilled water temperature.
2. Heating capacity based on water temperature of 180 F inlet /160 F
outlet and an air temperature of 70 F dry bulb.
3. Ducted air volume based on maximum air volume available
through one branch duct 6 ft long, with cassette fan(s) at high
speed and corresponding fascia aperture closed.
4. Fresh air volume based on maximum fresh air through all knock-
outs connected to one 10 ft long duct with fan at high speed.
42WKN UNIT SIZE 08 12 18 20 33 36
NOMINAL TONS 3/4 1 11/2 13/4 21/2 3
COOLING CAPACITY (Btuh) 6,601 11,091 17,592 19,087 29,722 35,258
DIMENSIONS/WEIGHTS
Height – Chassis/Fascia (in.)
(not additive) 113/4 / 11/4 113/4 / 11/4 11 / 13/4 11 / 13/4 13 / 13/4 13 / 13/4
Width – Chassis/Fascia (in.) 221/2 / 25 221/2 / 25 323/8 / 37 323/8 / 37 451/2 / 491/4 451/2 / 491/4
Depth – Chassis/Fascia (in.) 221/2 / 25 221/2 / 25 323/8 / 37 323/8 / 37 323/8 / 37 323/8 / 37
Weight – Chassis/Fascia (lb) 40 / 5 40 / 5 64 / 18 64 / 18 97 / 21 97 / 21
CHILLED WATER COIL
Type Finned Tube
Quantity 1 1 1 1 1 1

	Features/Benefits
	Table of Contents
	Model Number Nomenclature
	Physical Data
	Options and Accessories
	Dimensions
	42WKN08 AND 42WKN12
	42WKN18 AND 42WKN20
	42WKN33 AND 42WKN36
	Selection Procedure
	Performance Data
	CHILLED WATER UNIT COOLING CAPACITIES
	HOT WATER COIL HEATING CAPACITIES
	TWO-PIPE CHANGEOVER HEATING CAPACITIES
	SOUND DATA
	Electrical Data
	Typical Wiring Schematic
	Controls
	Guide Specifications
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true